for new hotels)

• Pre delivery payments for new aircraft   with

corresponding disposal proceeds when financed

Capex strategy reflects growth plans

2014/15e 2013/14

~€800m

€636m

2015/16e

All other

PDPs

Cruises

Hotels

Long term gross capex guidance equivalent to ~3% of turnover

(excluding aircraft pre delivery payments)

~€750m

Constant currency basis

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015

51

• We continue to deliver our growth strategy as the world’s leading

tourism business

• Strong growth in Q3 underlying EBITA, despite the events in Tunisia

and Greece

• This demonstrates the resilience of our business model

• Robust Summer 2015 trading, start of Winter 2015/16 trading in

line with our expectations

Summary

Confident of delivering full year underlying EBITA growth

12.5%-15%* and at least 10% CAGR over the next three years*

* At constant currency

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015

52

Pro Forma Turnover
2012/13 & 2013/14

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015

€m FY 12/13 Q1 13/14 Q2 13/14 Q3 13/14 Q4 13/14 FY 13/14

Northern Region 6,037.2 1,047.6 922.0 1,660.0 2,571.2 6,200.8

Central Region 5,524.8 1,022.7 806.2 1,393.4 2,203.7 5,426.0

Western Region 3,019.4 494.2 434.1 782.8 1,259.1 2,970.2

Source Markets 14,581.4 2,564.5 2,162.3 3,836.2 6,034.0 14,597.0

Hotels & Resorts 462.3 101.2 110.4 105.0 199.4 516.0

Cruises 261.0 55.2 94.0 63.9 67.9 281.0

Other Tourism 440.6 110.2 116.6 102.8 148.8 478.4

Tourism 15,745.3 2,831.1 2,483.3 4,107.9 6,450.1 15,872.4

Specialist Group 1,698.1 331.0 437.1 388.6 468.8 1,625.5

Hotelbeds Group 815.0 186.8 182.8 261.9 368.1 999.6

All Other Segments 38.4 -5.4 23.7 18.6 2.4 39.3

TUI Group continuing operations 18,296.8 3,343.5 3,126.9 4,777.0 7,289.4 18,536.8

Note: The numbers are restated to reflect the new segment structure and the LateRooms Group has been classified as a discontinued operation

53

Pro Forma Underlying EBITA
2012/13 & 2013/14

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015

€m FY 12/13 Q1 13/14 Q2 13/14 Q3 13/14 Q4 13/14 FY 13/14

Northern Region 402.7 -43.8 -80.4 99.1 423.4 398.3

Central Region 152.7 -10.2 -66.5 29.9 209.8 163.0

Western Region 23.2 -27.1 -42.7 2.0 149.5 81.7

Source Markets 578.6 -81.1 -189.6 131.0 782.7 643.0

Hotels & Resorts 198.1 12.6 20.1 41.6 128.5 202.8

Cruises -14.0 -15.9 -0.3 -1.5 27.4 9.7

Other Tourism -8.8 -12.0 -8.9 -21.9 20.5 -22.3

Tourism 753.9 -96.4 -178.7 149.2 959.1 833.2

Specialist Group 44.3 -18.0 1.1 20.5 41.9 45.5

Hotelbeds Group 94.8 7.4 0.2 23.6 70.6 101.8

All Other Segments -128.6 -32.8 -24.2 -29.7 -23.8 -110.5

TUI Group continuing operations 764.4 -139.8 -201.6 163.6 1,047.8 870.0

Note: The numbers are restated to reflect the new segment structure and the LateRooms Group has been classified as a discontinued operation

54

Pro Forma Income Statement – Key Figures
2012/13 & 2013/14

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015

€m FY 12/13 Q1 13/14 Q2 13/14 Q3 13/14 Q4 13/14 FY 13/14

Turnover 18,296.8 3,343.5 3,126.9 4,777.0 7,289.4 18,536.8

Underlying EBITDA 1,090.4 -64.3 -124.7 248.6 1,140.3 1,199.9

Depreciation -325.9 -75.7 -76.6 -85.1 -92.5 -329.9

Underlying EBITA 764.5 -139.8 -201.6 163.5 1,047.8 870.0

Adjustments -160.7 -18.7 26.0 -71.8 -28.1 -92.7

EBITA 603.8 -158.5 -175.6 91.7 1,019.6 777.4

Impairment goodwill -8.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

EBIT  595.5 -158.5 -175.6 91.7 1,019.6 777.4

Interest result -251.5 -58.0 -62.0 -62.4 -41.8 -224.2

Equity result Hapag-Lloyd -22.3 -9.7 -26.8 -9.5 -8.2 -54.2

EBT 321.7 -226.2 -264.4 19.8 969.5 498.8

Income taxes -145.1 70.8 73.7 -22.1 -334.9 -212.5

Group result continuing operations 176.6 -155.4 -190.7 -2.2 634.6 286.3

Discontinued operations -10.7 0.9 -4.8 -3.5 -8.0 -15.5

Minority Interest 177.0 -45.0 -75.2 20.6 279.9 180.4

Group result after minorities -11.0 -109.5 -120.3 -26.4 346.6 90.4

Hybrid dividend -23.6 -5.7 -5.7 -6.0 -5.4 -22.8

EPS (€) -0.14 -0.46 -0.50 -0.13 1.34 0.26

Note: The LateRooms Group has been classified as a discontinued operation

55

TUI Group
Bond financing & maturity profile 30 June 2015

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015

Instrument Issue Maturity Volume €m
Interest %

p.a.

Revolving Credit Facility Sep 14 June 18 1,750

High Yield Bond Sep 14 Oct 19 300 4.5

c2% margin

on average

above LIBOR

Debt Finance

56

Financial Calendar

TUI GROUP | Commerzbank Sector Conference 2015 | 10 September 2015